

ROSEBUD SIOUX TRIBE

PO Box 430

Rosebud, SD 57570 Phone: 605.747.2381 Fax: 605.747.2243

Website: rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov

Cyril Scott, President Willie Kindle, Vice President Byron Wright, Treasurer Julia M. Peneaux, Secretary Glen Yellow Eagle, Sergeant-at-Arms

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Julia M. Peneaux, Tribal Secretary

Rosebud Sioux Tribe

FROM:

Linda L. Marshall, Recording Secretary

Office of the Tribal Secretary

DATE:

October 10, 2014

SUBJECT:

Motion Excerpt

In a duly called meeting of the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Council in session on October 9, 2014, the following motion was approved:

Motion to schedule a hearing on November 14th, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. in the Council Chambers and that the Tribal Court provide a Hearing Officer and that both parties be notified and that the Secretary's Office send out notices to the complainant, the defendant, and the Tribal Council. Motion by Calvin Waln, Jr., second by Michael Boltz, question by Brian Dillon. Motion carried with eleven in favor, zero opposed and two not voting.

cc:

In-House Attorney

Tribal Court

file

